
BYLAWS PATERSON
BOARD OF EDUCATION

BYLAWS
0120/page 1 of 2

Authority and Powers

0120 AUTHORITY AND POWERS

Authority

The Paterson Board of Education recognizes the school
district's status as a State Operated School District as of the
adoption of this Policy. The Board will conduct its business in
accordance with New Jersey Statutes and New Jersey
Administrative Code adopted by the New Jersey Department of
Education .

In accordance with the State Takeover Report to the State
Board of Education prepared by the Commissioner of Education
dated June 19, 2002, the Board acknowledges the Commissioner's
intentions to return the Paterson School District to local
control with new legislation that reflects criterion for return
to local control.

Subject to the statutes and regulations affecting state
takeover and return to local control, the Board shall make,
amend, and repeal rules not inconsistent with statutes or with
the rules of the State Board of Education for its own government
and the transaction of its business and for the government and
management of the public schools and the pUblic property of the
school district and for the employment, regulation of, conduct,
and discharge of its employees. The ,Boa r d shall perform all acts
and do all things , consistent with law and the rules of the State
Board, necessary for the proper conduct, equipment and
maintenance of the public schools of the district.

The powers enumerated in the following policies, marked
with an asterisk, shall continue to be within the powers of the
state District Superintendent, until such powers are returned to
local control by relevant statutes or regulations or the
Commissioner of Education:

0132
0133
0143
0151
0153
01.61
01.64
01.65
01.71.
1.210
1.220
1.230

Executive Authority
Adjudication of Disputes
Board Member Election and Appointment
Organization Meeting
Annual Appointments
Call, Adjournment and Cancellation
Conduct of Board Meeting
Voting
Duties of President and Vice President
Board-Superintendent Relations
Employment of Chief School Administrator
Superintendent 's Duties



BYLAWS PATERSON
BOARD OF EDUCATION

BYLAWS
0120/page 2 of 2

Authority and Powers

1240
1260
1310
1350
1400
3112
3125
3134
3142
3143
3144
3152
3160
3161
6220
6230
6470
6810
7100
8310

Evaluation of Superintendent
Incapacity of Superintendent
Employment of School Business Administrator
Incapacity of School Business Administrator
Job Descriptions
Abolishing Positions
Employment of Teaching Staff Members
Assignment of Additional Duties
Nonrenewal of a Nontenured Teaching Staff Member
Dismissal
Certification of Tenure Charges
Withholding an Increment
physical Examination
Examination for Cause
Budget Preparation
Budget Hearing
payment of Claims
Financial Objectives
Long-Range Facilities Planning
Public Records

N.J.S.A. 18A:10-1; 18A:11-1; 18A:16-1; 18A:20-1; 18A:27-4

Adopted: 31 October 2002


