BYLAWS

PATERSON BOARD OF EDUCATION

BYLAWS 0120/page 1 of 2 Authority and Powers

0120 AUTHORITY AND POWERS

Authority

The Paterson Board of Education recognizes the school district's status as a State Operated School District as of the adoption of this Policy. The Board will conduct its business in accordance with New Jersey Statutes and New Jersey Administrative Code adopted by the New Jersey Department of Education.

In accordance with the State Takeover Report to the State Board of Education prepared by the Commissioner of Education dated June 19, 2002, the Board acknowledges the Commissioner's intentions to return the Paterson School District to local control with new legislation that reflects criterion for return to local control.

Subject to the statutes and regulations affecting state takeover and return to local control, the Board shall make, amend, and repeal rules not inconsistent with statutes or with the rules of the State Board of Education for its own government and the transaction of its business and for the government and management of the public schools and the public property of the school district and for the employment, regulation of, conduct, and discharge of its employees. The Board shall perform all acts and do all things, consistent with law and the rules of the State Board, necessary for the proper conduct, equipment and maintenance of the public schools of the district.

The powers enumerated in the following policies, marked with an asterisk, shall continue to be within the powers of the State District Superintendent, until such powers are returned to local control by relevant statutes or regulations or the Commissioner of Education:

0132	Executive Authority
0133	Adjudication of Disputes
0143	Board Member Election and Appointment
0151	Organization Meeting
0153	Annual Appointments
0161	Call, Adjournment and Cancellation
0164	Conduct of Board Meeting
0165	Voting
0171	Duties of President and Vice President
1210	Board-Superintendent Relations
1220	Employment of Chief School Administrator
1230	Superintendent's Duties



BYLAWS

PATERSON BOARD OF EDUCATION

BYLAWS

0120/page 2 of 2 Authority and Powers

1240	Proluction of Compaintendant
1240	Evaluation of Superintendent
1260	Incapacity of Superintendent
1310	Employment of School Business Administrator
1350	Incapacity of School Business Administrator
1400	Job Descriptions
3112	Abolishing Positions
3125	Employment of Teaching Staff Members
3134	Assignment of Additional Duties
3142	Nonrenewal of a Nontenured Teaching Staff Member
3143	Dismissal
3144	Certification of Tenure Charges
3152	Withholding an Increment
3160	Physical Examination
3161	Examination for Cause
6220	Budget Preparation ¹
6230	Budget Hearing
6470	Payment of Claims
6810	Financial Objectives
7100	Long-Range Facilities Planning
8310	Public Records

N.J.S.A. 18A:10-1; 18A:11-1; 18A:16-1; 18A:20-1; 18A:27-4

Adopted: 31 October 2002

